Financial fixed assets 2,321 1,183 2,321
Inventories 1,179 1,248 1,092
Current receivables 28,184 28,965 33,395
Cash and bank 69,386 76,023 73,613
Total assets 112,936 114,884 119,673

Equity and liabilities
Equity 89,495 87,774 92,215
Untaxed reserves 680 680 680
Current liabilities 22,761 26,430 26,778
Total equity and liabilities 112,936 114,884 119,673

Parent Company Balance Sheet in Summary

Parent Company Change in Equity in Summary

Parent Company Statement of Comprehensive IncomeParent Company Income Statement

12Context Vision  l  Q2 Report  2025

Revenue by Country

Revenue by Product

Note 1 Revenue
The note concerns both the Group and the Parent Company.

KSEK Q2 2025 Q2 2024 H1 2025 H1 2024
Full year

2024
Korea 5,471 6,894 10,783 16,633 29,321
China 12,052 12,614 22,125 24,552 48,536
Japan 3,151 3,254 5,068 7,149 13,593
USA 3,551 3,443 8,310 7,826 18,935
Sweden 0 0 0 0 0
Other countries 4,372 5,500 8,585 10,220 20,285
Total 28,597 31,706 54,872 66,379 130,670

KSEK Q2 2025
Q2 2024

(restated)

Q2 2024 (as
previously

reported) H1 2025
H1 2024

(restated)

H1 2024 (as
previously

reported)

Full year
2024

(restated)

Full year 2024
(as previously

reported)
XR 4,075 9,074 9,074 7,654 16,664 16,664 26,525 26,525
US 21,360 13,438  -  41,347 37,467  -   84,665   -
of which US 2D  -   -  13,080  -   -   36,628   -  83,740
of which US 3D  -   -  358  -   -   839   -  925
MR 1,630 297 297 2,380 1,462 1,462 4,636 4,636
Other (IRV, CT, Mammo) 10 3,720 3,720 213 3,758 3,758 4,162 4,162
Services 1,522 5,176 5,176 3,278 7,028 7,028 10,682 10,682
Total 28,597 31,706 31,706 54,872 66,379 66,379 130,670 130,670

As of the first quarter of 2025, the Company has combined the previously separate product
categories ”US 2D” and ”US 3D” into a single category referred to as ”US”. These products have
similar characteristics, markets, and margin profiles, and presenting them separately was no
longer considered to provide additional value to the readers of the financial statements.

To enable comparability, figures for 2024 have been restated in accordance with IAS 34. The
table above presents revenue by product category under both the new and previous presentation
formats.

13Context Vision  l  Q2 Report  2025